season which will be completed at the above bid amount; and  

WHEREAS, Funding for the tree trimming services has been included within this fiscal year 
budget within the Electric Fund, Refuse Collection Fund and Parks Department Fund in the amount 
of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars and no/100th ($25,000.00) each, for the Urban and Rural areas, and 
our alleyways and Twenty Thousand Dollars and no/100th ($20,000.00) for the Parks; and 

WHEREAS, Funding for the tree trimming services has been included within this fiscal year 
budget within the Cemetery Fund in the amount of Five Thousand Dollars and no/100th ($5,000.00)

[...]

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the payment of services to Panhandle Tree Service will be 
from Account No. 05-51-53-44-485 for the Urban Tree Trimming Project, Account No. 05-51-54-44-
485 for the Rural Tree Trimming Project, Account No. 06-41-42-44-479 for the alleyways not to 
exceed Twenty-five Thousand Dollars and no/100ths ($25,000) and Account No. 01-71-71-44-485 
for the parks not to exceed Twenty Thousand Dollars and no/100ths ($20,000) within each account. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the payment of services to Panhandle Tree Service will be 
from Account No. 01-71-74-44-485 for trimming within the Alliance Cemetery not to exceed Five

[...]

and  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska, that Mayor McGhehey be and hereby is authorized to enter into a contract 
with Wolf Ford for the purchase of one 2024 Ford F-150 Pickup in the amount of Fifty-one 
Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-three Dollars and 27/100ths ($51,853.27). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, authorizes 
the Mayor to sign the agreement with Wolf Ford in the amount of $51,853.27 from # 08-52-52-
59-960 to allow for the purchase.  

PASSED AND APPROVED this 19th day of November, 2024.